7,79,71,225l- involving total Customs Duty of Rs. 2,84,48,780/- imported

by the Appellant (as mentioned in Annexure-A (attached to the Show Cause

Notice) should not be held liable to confiscation under Section 111 (o) of the

Customs Act, '1962.

Duty of Rs.2,84,48,7801 (Rupees Two Crores Eighty Four Lakhs Forty Eight

Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty only) (as mentioned in Annexure-A

(attached to this Show Cause Notice) should not be demanded and recovered

from them under the provisions of Notification No .52l2003-Customs, read with

Section 143 of the Customs Act, 1962 and the Customs (lmport of Goods at